Source:	ASN.1 & OID project leader
Title:	Joint ISO/IEC ITU-T registration authority for Iran

Attached to this temporary document is a letter co-signed by the ISO National Body for I.R. of Iran (ISIRI) and by the ITU I.R. of Iran Member State (MICT) informing that Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) applies for operating as a Registration Authority under the OID country arc {joint-iso-itu-t(2) country(16) ir(364)}.

This is issued to both ISO/IEC JTC1/SC6/WG9 and ITU-T Q.12/17 for their records.

CRA also provided the contact information for the registration authority:

Alireza Darvishi Director, International Specialized Organizations Bureau Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) P.O. Box 15598-4415 Tehran I.R. of Iran

Phone number: +98 21 8850 1221 Fax number: +98 21 8850 1224

Email: <u>darvishi@cra.ir</u>

<u>Alternate</u>: Sadegh Abbasi Shahkooh Vice-president for Technical & International Affairs Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) P.O. Box 15598-4415 Tehran I.R. of Iran

Phone number: +98 21 8841 1666 Fax number: +98 21 8811 2995

Email: <u>shahkooh@cra.ir</u>

In the Name of God

Agreement

Between the Ministry of Information and Communication Technology and the Institute of Standards and Industrial Research of Iran for operation of Registration Authority for I.R of Iran Object Identifiers

Ministry of Information and Communication Technology of I.R of Iran as full member of ITU and the Institute of Standards and Industrial Research of Iran, as national member of ISO have agreed that the Communication Regulatory Authority will apply for and operate Registration Authority for the I.R of Iran, administering registrations of object identifiers (OIDs) under the arc (joint-iso-itu-t(2) country (16) ir (364)).

This agreement comes in force as of the 1st of January 2009.

